MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1833.

Chapter 52.

Resolve in favor of Edward Chase.

Approved February 27, 1833.

Resolved, That, for reasons set forth in the petition of Levi G. Fletcher and others, there be paid out of the Treasury of the State to Edward Chase the sum of One Hundred Dollars.

Chapter 53.

Resolve relative to the duties of the Reporter of Decisions.

Approved January 27, 1833.

Resolved, That it shall be the duty of the Reporter of the Decisions of the Supreme Judicial Court to report all decisions, in matter of law, which may be made by said Court in the trial of capital cases; and also such points of practice, settled in said cases, as he may deem useful for public information.

Chapter 54.

Resolve for the relief of the town of Bingham.

Approved February 27, 1833.

Resolved, That the County Commissioners of the County of Somerset be and they hereby are authorized to expend a sum, not exceeding Six Hundred Dollars, out of the Treasury of said County, to be paid to the Treasurer of the town of Bingham for the purpose of aiding said town in the erection of a Bridge across Austin's stream.